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Department Head Conducted Training within National Adaptation Program 

On December 25-26, 2021, Rovshan Abbasov, Head of the Department of 

Geography and Environment at Khazar University, conducted a training on 

“Climate, Vulnerabilities, Risks, and Gaps” as part of the National Adaptation 

Program in Galalti Village, Shabran District. The training was attended by 

employees of various ministries and scientific departments. 

There was an interesting discussion among the representatives of the 

organization in this training, which also included group work. This training was 

organized by the UN Development Program. 

  

  

 

 

Departament müdiri Milli Adaptasiya Proqramı çərçivəsində təlim keçirmişdir 

2021-ci il dekabrın 25-26-da Xəzər Universitetinin Coğrafiya və ətraf mühit 

departamentinin müdiri Rövşən Abbasov Şabran rayonunun Qalaltı kəndində Milli 

Adaptasiya Proqramı çərçivəsində “İqlim, zəifliklər, risklər və boşluqlar” adlı təlim 

keçirmişdir. 

Təlimdə müxtəlif nazirliklərin və elmi idarələrin əməkdaşları iştirak etmişlər. Qrup 

işlərinin də olduğu bu təlimdə təşkilat təmsilçiləri arasında maraqlı diskussiya da 

baş tutmuşdur. Təlim BMT İnkişaf proqramı tərəfindən təşkil edilmişdi. 
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